LADIES WHATS ON APRIL 2024, important dates for planning your golf.

Full details of competitions can be found on the Glen website in Members/Ladies/Competition Information

APRIL COMPETITIONS

Competition | Competition Name Ladies or | Competition Information Starter
Date Joint or App
Sat 6 Apr Thistle Trophy CCQ1 L 09.33-10.54. Individual Strokeplay seeded draw. First qualifier for club A
championship.
Tue 9 Apr Members Monthly J 08.30-11.30. Individual Stableford Entry closes 8:00 day of comp. A
Stableford
Sun 14 Apr R&A Coronation L 08.48 — 09.51 Foursomes Stableford. Club qualifier, winners proceed to a A
Foursomes regional final at one of 3 Scottish courses for a place in the National final.
Sat 20 Apr Law Trophy J 07.45-12.51. Individual Stableford. S
Tue 23 Apr Nine and Dine L 16.00-17.03. 9 hole Mexican Scramble with food afterwards. Everyone Sign up
welcome, no handicap required. Locker
room *
Fri 26 Apr Ladies/Snr Gents J From 11.57. Names on board or message Fiona Alderson on IG. Pairs will NA
Mixed be drawn by Captain’s. Food will be served afterwards courtesy of the Gents
Seniors section.
Sat 27 Apr Coronation Jug/Spring J 07.45-12.51. Individual Strokeplay A
Cup

*if you cannot get to the club you can send Shona Hamilton or Joe Yates a message on IG.

MAY COMPETITIONS WITH ENTRY OPENING IN APRIL

Competition Competition Name Ladies | Competition Information Starter

Date only or or App
Joint
Thu 02 May | Open Greensomes L 09.06-11.57. Enter as a pair. Strokeplay competition A
Sun 05 May | Spring Meeting CCQ2 L 08.30-09.51. Individual Strokeplay seeded draw. Second qualifier for club A
championship.
Tue 14 May | Members monthly L+G | 08.30-11.30. Individual Stableford Entry closes 8:00 day of comp. A
Stableford
Sun 19 May | May Medal L 09.33-10.54. Individual Strokeplay. Foundation Brooch presented to winner. A




